

**CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT
ALMAZAN Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"**

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		3,470.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	2,650.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	4,775.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	350.00
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	2,665.00
	General Subtotal				14,910.00
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	299	SY	25.95	7,759.05
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	90.00	270.00
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	597	LF	17.80	10,626.60
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1302	SY	4.55	5,924.10
	Demolition Subtotal				24,579.75
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	299	SY	40.45	12,094.55
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	10	EA	885.00	8,850.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	620.00	620.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	1,095.00	2,190.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	4	EA	490.00	1,960.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	90	LF	33.75	3,037.50
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	600	LF	31.80	19,080.00
18	Install Paver Brick	69	SY	79.20	5,464.80
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1302	SY	8.10	10,546.20
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	120	LF	5.50	660.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	186	LF	1.10	204.60
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	16	EA	330.00	5,280.00
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	84	LF	1.10	92.40
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	72	LF	22.00	1,584.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	204	LF	2.20	448.80
26	Install Bahia Sod	330	SY	12.95	4,273.50
	Roadway Subtotal				76,386.35
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"					TOTAL \$ 115,876.10

ALMAZAN - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		2,940.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	2,650.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	4,775.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	350.00
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	2,665.00
	General Subtotal				14,380.00
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	25.95	6,461.55
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	90.00	270.00
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	498	LF	17.80	8,864.40
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1085	SY	4.55	4,936.75
	Demolition Subtotal				20,532.70
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	249	SY	40.45	10,072.05
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	8	EA	885.00	7,080.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	620.00	620.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	1,095.00	2,190.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	3	EA	490.00	1,470.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	75	LF	33.75	2,531.25
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	500	LF	31.80	15,900.00
18	Install Paver Brick	58	SY	79.20	4,593.60
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1085	SY	8.10	8,788.50
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	100	LF	5.50	550.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	155	LF	1.10	170.50
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	12	EA	330.00	3,960.00
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	70	LF	1.10	77.00
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	60	LF	22.00	1,320.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	170	LF	2.20	374.00
26	Install Bahia Sod	275	SY	12.95	3,561.25
	Roadway Subtotal				63,258.15
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"			TO	TOTAL \$	98,170.85

RD PAVING - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		2,800.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	7,700.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	1,250.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	750.00
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	7,100.00
	General Subtotal				20,600.00
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	299	SY	19.10	5,710.90
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	82.50	247.50
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	597	LF	7.95	4,746.15
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1302	SY	5.30	6,900.60
	Demolition Subtotal				17,605.15
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	299	SY	62.60	18,717.40
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	10	EA	875.90	8,759.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	440.00	440.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	550.00	1,100.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	4	EA	440.00	1,760.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	90	LF	54.40	4,896.00
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	600	LF	46.60	27,960.00
18	Install Paver Brick	69	SY	134.55	9,283.95
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1302	SY	9.25	12,043.50
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	120	LF	10.45	1,254.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	186	LF	1.35	251.10
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	16	EA	833.30	13,332.80
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	84	LF	1.20	100.80
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	72	LF	12.00	864.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	204	LF	4.20	856.80
26	Install Bahia Sod	330	SY	9.40	3,102.00
	Roadway Subtotal				104,721.35
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"				TOTAL	\$ 142,926.50

RD PAVING - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		2,570.00
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	7,700.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	3,300.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	750.00
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	7,100.00
	General Subtotal				22,420.00
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	23.52	5,856.48
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	82.50	247.50
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	498	LF	10.00	4,980.00
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1085	SY	6.35	6,889.75
	Demolition Subtotal				17,973.73
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	249	SY	63.20	15,736.80
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	8	EA	895.50	7,164.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	440.00	440.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	550.00	1,100.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	3	EA	440.00	1,320.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	75	LF	58.65	4,398.75
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	500	LF	49.65	24,825.00
18	Install Paver Brick	58	SY	145.45	8,436.10
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1085	SY	10.60	11,501.00
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	100	LF	10.45	1,045.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	155	LF	1.35	209.25
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	12	EA	833.30	9,999.60
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	70	LF	1.35	94.50
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	60	LF	13.20	792.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	170	LF	4.20	714.00
26	Install Bahia Sod	275	SY	10.35	2,846.25
	Roadway Subtotal				90,622.25
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"					TOTAL \$ 131,015.98

ALL-SITE - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		631.65
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	3,150.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	756.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	3,878.28
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	7,402.50
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	29,841.04
	General Subtotal				45,659.47
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	299	SY	5.00	1,495.00
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	63.00	189.00
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	597	LF	5.00	2,985.00
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1302	SY	9.00	11,718.00
	Demolition Subtotal				16,387.00
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	299	SY	73.00	21,827.00
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	10	EA	2,268.00	22,680.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	378.00	378.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	630.00	1,260.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	4	EA	378.00	1,512.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	90	LF	38.00	3,420.00
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	600	LF	38.00	22,800.00
18	Install Paver Brick	69	SY	88.00	6,072.00
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1302	SY	12.00	15,624.00
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	120	LF	6.00	720.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	186	LF	1.00	186.00
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	16	EA	378.00	6,048.00
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	84	LF	1.00	84.00
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	72	LF	25.00	1,800.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	204	LF	3.00	612.00
26	Install Bahia Sod	330	SY	0.50	165.00
	Roadway Subtotal				105,188.00
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"					TOTAL \$ 167,234.47

COMMENTS ; Vendor switched construction spreadsheet for AVE R AND T also changed the Quantity on item 26

ALL-SITE - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		631.65
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	3,150.00
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	756.00
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	3,878.28
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	7,402.50
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	29,841.04
	General Subtotal				45,659.47
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	5.00	1,245.00
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	63.00	189.00
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	498	LF	5.00	2,490.00
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1085	SY	9.00	9,765.00
	Demolition Subtotal				13,689.00
	ROADWAY				\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	249	SY	73.00	18,177.00
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	8	EA	2,268.00	18,144.00
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	378.00	378.00
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	630.00	1,260.00
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	3	EA	378.00	1,134.00
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	75	LF	38.00	2,850.00
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	500	LF	38.00	19,000.00
18	Install Paver Brick	58	SY	88.00	5,104.00
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1085	SY	12.00	13,020.00
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	100	LF	6.00	600.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	155	LF	1.00	155.00
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	12	EA	378.00	4,536.00
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	70	LF	1.00	70.00
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	60	LF	25.00	1,500.00
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	170	LF	3.00	510.00
26	Install Bahia Sod	275	SY	0.50	137.50
	Roadway Subtotal				86,575.50
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"				TOTAL \$	145,923.97

COMMENTS ; Vendor switched construction spreadsheet for AVE R AND T also changed the Quantity on item 26

FLORIDA BLACKTOP INC - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		6,527.77
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	16,900.38
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	30,678.76
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	5,825.26
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	9,320.42
	General Subtotal				70,252.59
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	299	SY	12.66	3,785.34
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	233.01	699.03
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	597	LF	6.00	3,582.00
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1302	SY	10.00	13,020.00
	Demolition Subtotal				21,086.37
	ROADWAY			\$	\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	299	SY	62.91	18,810.09
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	10	EA	844.66	8,446.60
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	582.56	582.56
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	1747.58	3,495.16
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	4	EA	1165.05	4,660.20
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	90	LF	34.95	3,145.50
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	600	LF	30.29	18,174.00
18	Install Paver Brick	69	SY	83.88	5,787.72
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1302	SY	36.41	47,405.82
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	120	LF	11.97	1,436.40
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	186	LF	2.99	556.14
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	16	EA	816.07	13,057.12
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	84	LF	2.99	251.16
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	72	LF	11.97	861.84
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	204	LF	5.98	1,219.92
26	Install Bahia Sod	330	SY	2.62	864.60
	Roadway Subtotal				128,754.83
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "R"				TOTAL \$ 220,093.79	

FLORIDA BLACKTOP INC - Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	CONSTRUCTION – GENERAL				
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS		5,678.06
2	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	14,700.49
3	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$	30,675.56
4	Permit Fees	1	AL	\$1,000	1,000.00
5	Professional Audio/Visual of Construction Site	1	LS	\$	5,824.66
6	Survey and Record Drawings (Layout/As Built)	1	LS	\$	9,319.45
	General Subtotal				67,198.22
	DEMOLITION				
7	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	12.66	3,152.34
8	Removal of Roadway Signs	3	EA	232.99	698.97
9	Removal of Existing Curb and Gutter	498	LF	6.00	2,988.00
10	Removal of Existing Asphalt	1085	SY	10.00	10,850.00
	Demolition Subtotal				17,689.31
	ROADWAY			\$	\$
11	Construct 5' Concrete Sidewalk and Match to Existing	249	SY	62.91	15,664.59
12	Construct Sidewalk Curb Ramp w/Truncated Domes	8	EA	844.58	6,756.64
13	Adjust Existing Meter to Outside Sidewalk Grade	1	EA	582.47	582.47
14	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to Proposed Ground Elevation	2	EA	1,747.40	3,494.80
15	Adjust Existing Gate Valve to Proposed Ground Elevation	3	EA	1,164.93	3,494.79
16	Install Type 'E' Curb	75	LF	34.95	2,621.25
17	Install Type 'F' Curb and Gutter	500	LF	30.29	15,145.00
18	Install Paver Brick	58	SY	83.88	4,865.04
19	Install Asphalt (1-inch)	1085	SY	36.40	39,494.00
20	Solid White Special Emphasis Crosswalk Lines	100	LF	11.97	1,197.00
21	6" Solid Yellow Edge Line	155	LF	2.99	463.45
22	Install Traffic Sign (Per Post)	12	EA	815.99	9,791.88
23	6" White 2' to 4' Skip Guide Lines	70	LF	2.99	209.30
24	12"X18" White Yield Triangles at 24" O.C.	60	LF	11.97	718.20
25	Apply 6" Double Yellow w/Bidirectional Yellow	170	LF	5.98	1,016.60
26	Install Bahia Sod	275	SY	2.62	720.50
	Roadway Subtotal				106,235.51
Contractor's Total Bid – Avenue "T"				TOTAL	\$ 191,123.04